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	Description of Protocol
	The UPPS-P Impulsive Behavior Scale for Children includes 40 self-administered items that are scored as five subscales (urgency, premeditation, perseverance, sensation seeking, and positive urgency). The respondent is asked to read each item and circle the number on a scale that best describes him/her. The 4-item Likert scale includes values for 1 (not at all like me), 2 (not like me), 3 (somewhat like me), and 4 (very much like me).

	Specific Instructions
	None

	Protocol Text
	Below are a number of statements that describe ways in which people act and think. Read each one carefully and think about whether it is like you. For each statement, circle the number that represents how the statement describes you.
	Not At All Like Me
	Not Like Me
	Somewhat Like Me
	Very Much Like Me

	1
	2
	3
	4



	1.  If I feel like doing something, I tend to do it, even if it's bad.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	2.  I like new, thrilling things to happen.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	3.  I like to see things through to the end.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	4.  I tend to blurt out things without thinking.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	5.  I am upset when I am not finished with things.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	6.  I like to stop and think about something before I do it.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	7.  When I feel bad, I often do things I later regret in order to make myself feel better now.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	8.  I would like water skiing.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	9.  Once I get going on something I hate to stop.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	10.  I like to know just what to do before I start a project.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	11.  Sometimes when I feel bad, I keep doing something even though it is making me feel worse.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	12.  I enjoy taking risks.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	13.  It is easy for me to think hard.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	14.  I would like parachute jumping.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	15.  I finish what I start.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	16.  I try to take a careful approach to things.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	17.  When I am upset I often act without thinking.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	18.  I like new, thrilling things, even if they are a little scary.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	19.  I tend to get things done on time.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	20.  When I feel rejected, I often say things that I later regret.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	21.  I would like to learn to fly an airplane.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	22.  I am a person who always gets the job done.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	23.  I am very careful.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	24.  I almost always finish projects that I start.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	25.  I like to know what to expect, before doing something new.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	26.  I often make matters worse because I act without thinking when I am upset.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	27.  I would like to ski very fast down a high mountain slope.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	28.  I tend to stop and think before doing things. 
	1
	2
	3
	4

	29.  Before making a choice, I tend to think about both the good things and the bad things about the choice.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	30.  When I am mad, I sometimes say things that I later regret.   
	1
	2
	3
	4

	31.  I would enjoy fast driving.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	32.  Sometimes I do crazy things I later regret.
	1
	2
	3
	4



Following is a group of statements that may describe you to varying degrees. Please answer whether you feel the statement is “very much” like you, “somewhat” like you, “not” like you, or “not at all” like you, using the following scale:

	Not At All Like Me
	Not Like Me
	Somewhat Like Me
	Very Much Like Me

	1
	2
	3
	4



	33.  When I am very happy, I can’t stop myself from going overboard.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	34.  When I am really thrilled, I tend not to think about the results of my actions.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	35.  When I am in a great mood, I tend to do things that could cause me problems.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	36.  I tend to act without thinking when I am very, very happy.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	37.  When I get really happy about something, I tend to do things that can lead to trouble.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	38.  When I am really happy, I tend to get out of control. 
	1
	2
	3
	4

	39.  I tend to lose control when I am in a great mood.
	1
	2
	3
	4

	40.  When I am very happy, I tend to do things that may cause problems in my life.
	1
	2
	3
	4




	Selection Rationale
	The UPPS-P Impulsive Behavior Scale for Children was developed by revising the widely used UPPS-P Impulsive Behavior Scale. This instrument has been used successfully on a large sample (1,843) of elementary school students. The scales also have good internal consistency and reliability.
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	Language
	English, Spanish

	Participant
	Ages 11-13 years

	Personnel and Training Required
	None

	Equipment Needs
	None

	Standards
		Standard
	Name
	ID
	Source

	Common Data Element (CDE)
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	Logical Observation Identifiers Names and Codes (LOINC)
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	62921-2
	LOINC
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	Protocol Type
	Self-administered questionnaire

	Derived Variables
	None

	Requirements
		Requirement Category
	Required

	Average time of greater than 15 minutes in an unaffected individual
Average time of greater than 15 minutes in an unaffected individual
	No

	Major equipment
This measure requires a specialized measurement device that may not be readily available in every setting where genome wide association studies are being conducted. Examples of specialized equipment are DEXA, Echocardiography, and Spirometry
	No

	Specialized requirements for biospecimen collection
This protocol requires that blood, urine, etc. be collected from the study participants.
	No

	Specialized training
This measure requires staff training in the protocol methodology and/or in the conduct of the data analysis.
	No







